
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/•, IFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTIto CODE
IPAGE

OF PAGEýS2
2. AMENDMENTMMODIFICATION NO. . . EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIOKUPURCHASE REQ. NO. a. PROJECT NO.(I epplicable)

M007 
December 1, 2006 38-05-366-04 dated

November 8, 2006

6.-,SSUEDBY .................... .... CODE 31(00 .7ADMINISTERED.BY (Ilotharhanfl.ern ) . CODE 3 0 ' '

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Contract Management Branch Noý I Mai_ Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-1-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., ste-eL county, State -and ZIP Code) (XI 2A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

KUT14ER WHOLE HEALTH iAONAGEMENT, INC
WHOLE HEALTH MANAGEMENT 9S. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

20600 CHAGRIN BLVD STE 1000 1OP. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

NRC-38-05-365

CLEVELAND OH 441225342

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE DUN 606310902 FACILITY CODE X 12-01-2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

FiThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Q-is extended, tils not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning - copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 7-8415-5Ci-333 'B8412 252A 31X0200 OBLIGATE $200,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Speclifyauthonfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: FAR Part -52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authoriy)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor El is not, jr is required to sign this document and retur 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODI F7CATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sallcitationicontrect subject matser whare feasible.)

The subject contract is modified as described in page 2 of this document.

Except as provided herein, all terms and condltiors of the docirnent referenced in Item gA or 1DA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged ad in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pont)

TEMPLATE - ADMO0I AR 30 2097 Rn 00D2



NRC-38-05-366
.Modification No. 7
Page 2 of 2

The purpose'of this modification is to 1) Exercise Option 'Year Two of the contract to extend
the period of performance frorn December 1, 2006 through November 30, 2007; 2) Increase
the ceiling amount of the contract by $1,281,748.00 from $2,443,159.00 to $3,724,907.00,
3) Increase the amount funded in the contract by $200,000.00, from $1,933,598.35 to
$2,133,598.35, and 4) Modify the Key Personnel designated in the contract. Accordingly, the
subject contract is hereby modified:

1. Section B.5 Consideration and Obligation - Mixed Contract Types, paragraphs (a), (e), (f),
and (g), are modified to add the following:

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of CLINs 19 through 23 is
$843,940.00, of which the sum of $775,388.00 represents the reimbursable costs and
$68,552.00 represents the fixed fee.

(e) The total estimated cost for OLIN 24 is $295,006.00, of which $130,000.00 represents the
estimated total for the Government's portion of the allotted appropriated fund amount.

(f) The total estimated cost for CLIN 25 is $15,914.00.

(g) The NOT-TO-EXCEED ceiling amount for ergonomics and occupational safety and health
is $126,888.00."

2. Section H.4, Key Personnel, as modified in Modification No. 5, is modified as follows:

A summary of obligations from the date of award to the date of this modification follows:

FISCAL YEAR 2005 $ 936,131.00
FISCAL YEAR 2006 $ 997,467.35
FISCAL YEAR 2007 $ 200,000.00

TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS: $2,133,598.35

This modification obligates fiscal year 2007 funds in the amount of $200,000.00.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract, including the contract ceiling amount,
remain unchanged.


